rated, listed, senior, secured, transferable, redeemable, non-convertible debentures having a face value of Rs. 

10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only) each, of the aggregate nominal value of X 5,00,00,000/- (Rupees Five Crore 

only) thereby aggregating up to X55,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty-Five Crore only), on a private placement basis 

through the Electronic Book Platform (EBP), in accordance with the applicable provisions of the regulations of the 

Securities and Exchange Board of India and other applicable laws. 

The details as required under Para A of Part A of Schedule IIl read with Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations

[...]

senior, secured, transferable, redeemable, non-convertible 

debentures having a face value of Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten 

Thousand only) each, of the aggregate nominal value of Rs. 

5,00,00,000/- (Rupees Five Crore only), together aggregating 

up to Rs. 55,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty Five Crore only) 

(“Debentures”). 

6. | Whether proposed to be listed? | Yes, the Debentures are proposed to be listed on the 

If Yes, name of the stock | Negotiated Trade Reporting Platform under New Debt Market 

exchange(s) of National Stock Exchange of India Limited.